### 900494379 04/16/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900490871

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hopkins Bruce Research Corp		10/19/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hopkins Bruce Publishers Corp	
Street Address:	2449 S. Willis St, Suite 101	
City:	Abilene	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79605	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3730567	DOCKET NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3756637	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 325-455-1529

**Email:** amy@docketnavigator.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Towell

Address Line 1: 2449 S. Willis St, Suite 101 Address Line 4: Abilene, TEXAS 79605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Amy TowellSIGNATURE:/Amy Towell/DATE SIGNED:04/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900494379 REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0423

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into this 6th day of October, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by and between Hopkins Bruce Research Corp, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal place of business at 1149 S Willis Street, #101, Abilene, Texas, 79605 ("Assignor") and Hopkins Bruce Publishers Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal place of business at 1149 S Willis Street, #101, Abilene, Texas, 79605 ("Assignee").

- A. WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to certain U.S. and foreign trademarks and services marks, both registered and unregistered, and applications for trademark and service mark registrations filed with the United States Trademark Office and foreign trademark applications as listed below or otherwise using the name "Docket Navigator" (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks").
  - (i) US Registration No. 3730567
  - (ii) US Registration No. 3756637
- B. WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Marks together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.
  - 2. Assignor represents and warrants that:
    - (i) Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks;
    - (ii) all registrations for the Marks are currently valid and subsisting and in full force and effect;
    - (iii) Assignor has not licensed the Marks to any other person or entity or granted, either expressly or impliedly, any trademark or servicemark rights with respect to the Marks to any other person or entity;
    - (iv) there are no liens or security interests against the Marks;

14/1

- (v) Assignor has all authority necessary to enter into this Agreement and the execution and delivery of this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized; and
- 3. This Agreement shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties to this Agreement and their successors and assigns, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Hopkins Bruce Research Corp

Name: Darryl Towell

RECORDED: 03/22/2019

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

Hopkins Bruce Publishers Corp

any device

By:

Name: Amy Towell

Title: Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0424